NXP USA Inc. - MCF52211CVM66J Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

H
V
D
D
A
VSS
URXD0
AN4
D
S
C
LK
MCF52211 ColdFire Microcontroller, Rev. 2
Freescale Semiconductor 14
Family Configurations
MCF52211CVM66 MCF52211 Microcontroller, 2 UARTs 66 128 / 16 81 MAPBGA -40 to +85
MCF52211CVM80 MCF52211 Microcontroller, 2 UARTs 80 128 / 16 81 MAPBGA -40 to +85
MCF52212CAE50 MCF52212 Microcontroller, 2 UARTs 50 64 / 8 64 LQFP -40 to +85
MCF52212AE50 MCF52212 Microcontroller, 2 UARTs 50 64 / 8 64 LQFP 0 to +70
MCF52213CAE50 MCF52213 Microcontroller, 2 UARTs 50 128 / 8 64 LQFP -40 to +85
MCF52213AE50 MCF52213 Microcontroller, 2 UARTs 50 128 / 8 64 LQFP 0 to +70
Table 2. Orderable Part Number Summary (continued)
Freescale Part
Number
Description

eight bits. Each port has registers that configure, monitor, and control the port pin.
1.2.24 Part Numbers and Packaging
This product is RoHS-compliant. Refer to the product page at freescale.com or contact your sales office for up-to-date RoHS
information.
Table 2. Orderable Part Number Summary
Freescale Part
Number
Description
Speed
(MHz)
Flash/SRAM
(Kbytes)
Package
Temp range
(C)
MCF52210CAE66 MCF52210 Microcontroller, 2 UARTs 66 64 / 16 64 LQFP -40 to +85
MCF52210CEP66 MCF52210 Microcontroller, 2 UARTs 66 64 / 16 64 QFN -40 to +85
MCF52210CVM66 MCF52210 Microcontroller, 2 UARTs 66 64 / 16 81 MAPBGA -40 to +85
MCF52210CVM80 MCF52210 Microcontroller, 2 UARTs 80 64 / 16 81 MAPBGA -40 to +85
MCF52211CAE66 MCF52211 Microcontroller, 2 UARTs 66 128 / 16 64 LQFP -40 to +85
MCF52211CAF80 MCF52211 Microcontroller, 3 UARTs 80 128 / 16 100 LQFP -40 to +85
MCF52211CEP66 MCF52211 Microcontroller, 2 UARTs 66 128 / 16 64 QFN -40 to +85
MCF52211 ColdFire Microcontroller, Rev. 2
Freescale Semiconductor 12